

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3762

TO BE ANSWERED ON 08.12.2016


HANDLOOM HAATS


3762.  SHRI Y.S. AVINASH REDDY:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंरी
be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is proposing to set up mini urban Handloom

Haats in the State of Andhra Pradesh (AP) in accordance with the AP

Reorganisation Act;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and


(c) the amount of funds sanctioned and released so far for this purpose?


ANSWER

         (                       )
MINISTER OF TEXTILES

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)


(a): No proposal has been received from the Government of Andhra Pradesh to set up Mini Urban Handloom Haats in the state of Andhra Pradesh.


(b) & (c): Does not arise.


***

